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Financial Services

2019 - 2020 Schedule of Tuition and Fees

Itemization of Standard Charges for "Credit" Registration
Charges || Fixed Amt|| Minimum || Maximum
Description of Charges Per Hour|[ Charged Charge Charge
TUITION (6 hour minimum charge): NOTE:
In District $ 45.00 | $ - | $27000]$ . Student Service Fee is not charged
Out of District 85.00 - 510.00 - during Summer semesters.
Out of State/Country 115.00 - 690.00 -
See next page for schedule used
FEES (Lab and other course/program specific fees itemized with course information): for Summer registration.
Processing Fee (non-refundable) S - S 45.00|S - S 45.00
Facilities Fee - 90.00 - 90.00
Technology Fee - 30.00 - 30.00
Campus Fee 1.50 - 15.00 -
Student Service Fee (1-6 hours) - 15.00 - 15.00
Student Service Fee (7-12 hours) - 24.00 - 24.00
TOTAL TOTAL
SCHEDULE OF TUITION & FEES TOTAL OUT OF OUT OF
IN DISTRICT DISTRICT STATE/COUNTRY
Out of
Processing Tech- Student IN Total OUT OF Total State/ Total
Credit Fee Facilities|| nology [[ Campus|| Service Total District Tuition District Tuition Country Tuition
Hours || (no refund) Fee Fee Fee Fee Fees Tuition & Fees Tuition & Fees Tuition & Fees
1 i 45.00' 90.00' 30.00' 15.00 ! 15.00 *  195.00 270.00 465.00 510.00 705.00 690.00 '  885.00
2 4500, 90.00 30.00, 15.00, 15.00 .  195.00 270.00 | 465.00 510.00 | 705.00 690.00 ,  885.00
3 45.00| 90.00 3000| 1500| 15.00| 19500  270.00 | 465.00 510.00 | 705.00 690.00 |  885.00
4 4500: 90.00 30.00: 15.00: 15.00:  195.00 270.00 465.00 510.00 1 705.00 690.00 .  885.00
5 | 45.00! 9000 3000! 1500! 15.00! 19500( 270.00! 465.00 510.00 ! 705.00 690.00 | 885.00
6 | 4500 | 90.00 30.00] 1500 15.00) 195.00 270.00 | 465.00 510.00 | 705.00 690.00 |  885.00
7 4500 90.00 30.00! 15.00! 24.00! 204.00 315.00 ! 519.00 595.00 ! 799.00 805.00 ! 1,009.00
g | 45001 90.00 3000! 15001 24001 204.00 360.00 | 564.00 680.00 | 884.00 920.00 | 1,124.00
9 | 4500 ! 90.00 30.00) 1500 24.00) 204.00 405.00 ! 609.00 765.00 | 969.00 1,035.00 ! 1,239.00
10 4500 90.00 30.00: 1500: 24.00: 204.00  450.00 : 654.00 850.00 1,054.00 1,150.00 : 1,354.00
1 | 45001 90.00 30.00| 16.50]  24.00| 20550 495.00 | 700.50 935.00 | 1,140.50 1,265.00 | 1,470.50
12 4500 90.00 30.00! 18.00: 24.00: 207.00|  540.00 : 747.00 1,020.00 1,227.00 1,380.00 ! 1,587.00
13 | 4500, 90.00 30.00. 19.50, 24.00. 208.50 585.00 , 793.50 1,105.00 | 1,313.50 1,495.00 1 1,703.50
14 4500 90.00 30.00| 21.00| 24.00| 21000 630.00 | 840.00 1,190.00 | 1,400.00 1,610.00 | 1,820.00
15 45.00: 90.00 30.00: 22.50. 24.00: 211.50 675.00 . 886.50 1,275.00 . 1,486.50 1,725.00 : 1,936.50
16 | 4500! 9000 3000! 24000 2400! 213.00 720.00 ! 933.00 1,360.00 ! 1,573.00 1,840.00 | 2,053.00
17 i 45.00 i 90.00  30.00 i 25.50 i 24.00 i 214.50 765.00 i 979.50 1,445.00 i 1,659.50 1,955.00 i 2,169.50
18 ! 4500' 90.00 30.00' 27.00' 24.00' 216.00 810.00 ! 1,026.00 1,530.00 ! 1,746.00 2,070.00 ! 2,286.00
19 1 45001 90.00  3000! 28501 24001 21750 855.00 | 1,072.50 1,615.00 | 1,832.50 2,185.00 | 2,402.50
20 4500, 90.00 3000 3000, 2400 219.00 900.00 | 1,119.00 1,700.00 | 1,919.00 2,300.00 | 2,519.00
21 4500 90.00 30.00: 31.50:  24.00: 220.50 945.00 1,165.50 1,785.00 2,005.50 2,415.00 + 2,635.50
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Financial Services

2019 - 2020 Schedule of Tuition and Fees - Modified for Summer Semesters

Itemization of Standard Charges for "Credit" Registration
Charges|| Fixed Amt]| Minimum || Maximum
Description of Charges Per Hour|[ Charged Charge Charge
TUITION (6 hour minimum charge): NOTE:
In District 545005 Z $ 27000 | 5 Z Student Service Fee is not
Out of District 85.00 - 510.00 - charged during Summer
Out of State/Country 115.00 - 690.00 - semesters.
FEES (Lab and other course/program specific fees itemized with course information): See previous page for
Processing Fee (non-refundable) S - S 45.00|S - S 45.00 schedule used for Fall and
Facilities Fee - 45.00 - 90.00 Spring registration.
Technology Fee - 30.00 - 30.00
Campus Fee 1.50 - 15.00 -
Student Service Fee (1-6 hours) - —15.00 - —1500
Student Service Fee (7-12 hours) - —24.00 - ——24.00
TOTAL TOTAL
SCHEDULE OF TUITION & FEES TOTAL ouT OF ouT OF
IN DISTRICT DISTRICT STATE/COUNTRY
Out of
Processing Tech- Student IN Total OUT OF Total State/ Total
Credit Fee Facilities|| nology || Campus|| Service Total District Tuition District Tuition Country Tuition
Hours || (no refund) Fee Fee Fee Fee Fees Tuition & Fees Tuition & Fees Tuition & Fees
1 4500 45.00: 30.00: 15.00: -+ 13500 270.00 +  405.00 510.00 :  645.00 690.00 +  825.00
2] 45.00| 45.00 30.00| 15.00 | - | 135.00 270.00 |  405.00 510.00 |  645.00 690.00 |  825.00
3 . 4500: 4500 30.00: 15.00 : -+ 13500 270.00: 405.00]f 510.00: 645.00 690.00 :  825.00
4 ! 45.00! 4500 30.00! 15.00, - I"13500 270.00 ' 405.00 510.00 |  645.00 690.00 ,  825.00
5 4500 4500 30.00| 15.00 | -] 135.00 270.00 | 405.00 510.00 |  645.00 690.00 |  825.00
6 ! 45.00! 4500 30.00! 15.00! - ! 135,00 270.00 '  405.00 510.00 !  645.00 690.00 |  825.00
7 | 45001 4500 30.00! 15.00]| - 1"135.00 315.00 I 450.00 595.00 I 730.00 805.00 I 940.00
I 4500 4500 3000 1500 - 13500 360.00 | 495.00 680.00 ,  815.00 920.00 ; 1,055.00
9 . 4500: 4500 30.00 : 15.00 : -+ 13500 405.00 :  540.00 765.00 :  900.00 [ 1,035.00 : 1,170.00
10 | 4500 | 45.00 30.00| 15.00 | - | 135.00 450.00 |  585.00 850.00 | 985.00| 1,150.00 | 1,285.00
1 45001 4500 30.00: 16.50 - 1 136.50 495.00 1  631.50 935.00 + 1,071.50 | 1,265.00: 1,401.50
12 | 4500 4500 3000! 1800! -1 300 540.00 | 678.00| 1,020.00! 1,158.00( 1,380.00! 1,518.00
13 4500 | 4500 30.00 | 19.50 | -] 13950 585.00 | 724.50| 1,105.00 | 1,244.50 || 1,495.00 | 1,634.50
14 ! 45.00! 4500 30.00! 21.00! - ! 141.00 630.00 '  771.00 | 1,190.00! 1,331.00| 1,610.00! 1,751.00
15 | 45.00! 4500 30001 2250 - | 14250 67500 81750 1,275.00! 141750 1,725.00! 1,867.50
16 4500 4500 3000 24.00 - 14400 72000,  864.00 | 1,360.00 | 1,504.00 | 1,840.00 ; 1,984.00
17 4500 4500 30.00: 25.50: -+ 14550 765.00:  910.50 || 1,445.00 : 1,590.50 || 1,955.00 : 2,100.50
18 | 45.00| 45.00 30.00| 27.00 | - | 147.00 810.00 |  957.00 || 1,530.00 | 1,677.00| 2,070.00| 2,217.00
19 45001 4500 30.00: 28.50 - 1 14850 855.00 + 1,003.50 || 1,615.00 1 1,763.50 || 2,185.00 : 2,333.50
20 | 45.00! 4500 3000! 3000! -1 15000 900.00 ! 1,050.00| 1,700.00! 1,850.00| 2,300.00! 2,450.00
21 4500, 45.00 30.00 | 3150 - | 15150 945.00 ; 1,096.50 || 1,785.00 ; 1,936.50 || 2,415.00 | 2,566.50
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